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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
_______________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
  _______________ 

TWITTER, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

VIDSTREAM LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-01131 (Patent 8,464,304 B2) 

Case IPR2017-01133 (Patent 8,601,506 B2) 1 
______________ 

 
Before SALLY C. MEDLEY, CHARLES J. BOUDREAU, and  
JESSICA C. KAISER, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
MEDLEY, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 

 
ORDER 

Conduct of Proceeding 
37 C.F.R. § 42.5 

 

  

                                           
1 This Order will be entered in each case.  The parties are not authorized to 
use this caption style. 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

mailto:Trials@uspto.gov
https://www.docketalarm.com/


IPR2017-01131 (Patent 8,464,304 B2) 
IPR2017-01133 (Patent 8,601,506 B2) 
 

2 
 

Patent Owner filed “Updated Mandatory Notices” representing that 

VidStream LLC is the owner of the involved patents.  See Papers 39 and 44 

in IPR2017-01131 and Papers 36 and 41 in IPR2017-01133.2   

Accordingly, it is  

ORDERED that the parties use the case caption similar to the one 

provided on the first page of this order for IPR2017-01131 and IPR2017-

01133 to reflect VidStream LLC as Patent Owner.     

                                           
2 Patent Owner is reminded to update Office assignment records to be 
consistent with its representations made before the Board.   
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For PETITIONER: 
 
Todd Siegel  
Andrew Mason  
Robert T. Cruzen  
KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP  
todd.siegel@klarquist.com  
andrew.mason@klarquist.com  
rob.cruzen@klarquist.com 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Eagle Robinson 
Eric Hall 
Eric Green 
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 
eagle.robinson@nortonrosefulbright.com 
eric.hall@nortonrosefulbright.com 
eric.green@nortonrosefulbright.com 
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